/440546/2024

## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Emailjkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500106, 0191-2951670)

Grant of Child Care Leave in favour of Ms. Subject:

Farkhanda Wani, Asstt. Director Fisheries.

Reference: Joint Director Fisheries (Central) Jammu'sletter No:

JDFC/J/2024/1651-52 dated, 09.07.2024

Order No.370 Fisheries of 2024

Dated: 14-08 2024

In continuation to this office order No 260 Fisheries of 2024 dated 02.07.2024, post -facto sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of 04 days extension of Child Care Leave in favour of Ms. Farkhanda Wani, Assistant Director Fisheries with effect from 09.07.2024 to 12.07.2024. As per recommendation of Joint Director Fisheries (Central), Jammu, the leave stands due to her.

> Sd/-( Abdul Majid Tak) Director Fisheries, J&K

## Copy to the:-

- Joint Director Fisheries Central Jammu for information 1.
- Ms. Farkhanda Wani, Asstt. Director Fisheries

Order file. 3.

> Administrative Officer. Fisheries Department.